
2001 West Perry Football Season 
 
Schedule 

Date Opponent Site Time Result Record 

Fri. Aug. 31 @ Susquenita Susquenita  L 7-26 0-1 

Fri. Sept. 7 East Pennsboro West Perry  L 7-14 0-2 

Fri. Sept. 14 @ Big Spring Big Spring  L 10-20 0-3 

Fri. Sept. 21 Susquehanna Twp. West Perry  L 25-35 0-4 

Fri. Sept. 28 @ Palmyra Palmyra  W 24-21 1-4 

Fri. Oct. 5 Greencastle-Antrim West Perry  W 29-22 2-4 

Fri. Oct. 12 Mechanicsburg West Perry  L 0-40 2-5 

Fri. Oct. 19 @ Hershey Hersheypark Stadium  L 21-50 2-6 

Sat. Oct. 27 Middletown West Perry  L 19-31 2-7 

Fri. Nov. 2 @ Shippensburg Shippensburg  W 54-6 3-7 

 
Stat Leaders 

Category Player Stats (ranked by yards where applicable) 

Passing Kyle Ream 61-of-165 / 836 yards / 9 TDs / 7 INTs 

Rushing Brian Kimmel 98 carries / 456 yards / 6 TDs 

Receiving John Reeder 25 receptions / 401 yards / 7 TDs 

Tackles Zach Shatto 95 total / 59 solo 

TFLs Jesse Bloom 6.5 TFLs 

Sacks Jesse Bloom 4.5 sacks 

Interceptions Clay Merris 5 INTs 

Punting Kyle Ream 39 punts / 1315 yards / 33.7 avg. 

Kickoffs Wes Portzline 36 KOs / 1462 yards / 40.6 avg 

Punt Returns John Reeder 8 PRs / 112 yards / 14.0 avg. 

Kick Returns John Reeder 30 KRs / 633 yards / 21.1 avg. 

Placekicking Wes Portzline 24 points / 18 PATs / 2 FGs 



Scoring John Reeder 42 points / 7 TDs 

 
Season Summary 


